Adult Art Connection
Friday September 22nd 6:30pm -9:00pm

Vol. 60 No.oa THE SPIRE  sept. 2023

God of shop and marketplace,
Of farm and studio,
Factory and shipping lane,
Of school and busy home:
Bless the produce of our hands.
Redeem our work for Kingdom-use.
By Your grace, our efforts stand,
All offered up to You.
There in Eden, You proclaimed
That we should work the earth —
Stewards over all we named,
Delighting in their worth.
Through our fall we brought decay,

The Handbell Choir will be starting soon. If you read
music and would like to participate, see Pat Young.
Join us for Rehearsals on Tuesday at 6 pm.

Barn Quilt
Painting!

FBC Fellowship Hall
Sign -Up Early
Bring A Friend !

$30 per person
Only 10 spots available!

This is a great time to join the Worship Choir. Christmas
music preparation begins Sept. 6. Needed: 4 narrators
for Christmas presentation. See Pat Young.

Be‘ oved, September 10—10:45 am

Lost access to Jehovah’s rest.
et us fove BIBLE DAY Through the cross, we rest in faith
one another, for Tst Grade And all our labor’s blessed.
‘fOf love is O‘F In Your image we are made:
Creative like You are,
God. (See Pat Young) "JOY" BIBLE | ggpr "PURPOSEFUL  oct Forming goods for use and trade
1 John %7 S 21 SONEERERCE 28 Just like You formed the stars.

FBCBR 907 East Main St. Blue Ridge, GA 30513

brfbc@blueridgefbc.org 706.632.2763

Rusty Thomas, Pastor rusty.thomas@blueridgefbc.org  706.258.2654

Pat Young, Childhood Ministries Coordinator
pat.young@blueridgefbc.org 770.316.6575

Martha Buchanan, Ministry Assistant  martha.buchanan@blueridgefbc.org

NICOLE THOMAS

"JOY" BIBLE
STUDY L

s 45 .

"JOY" BIBLE NOV
STUDY
CH.7-9 16
SARAH LEACH

Send us out in power and skill
To worship through each task
assigned.
By Your Spirit we fulfill
The holy, grand design.
By Bobby Gilles



SEPTEMBER 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
SEPTEMBER—SEASON of PRAYER and OFFERING for STATE MISSIONS |1 2
OUR GOAL—$10,000.00
\ Prayer Guides are available at the Welcome Center and the Vestibule.
Please write “STATE MISSIONS” on your check “memo” line or on your
offering envelope. Thank you for your prayers for this mission.
3 4 Church Office Closed | 5 6 CCClasses 9:30am |7 8 9
Sunday School 9:30
AM Worship 10:45 FALL WEEKLY
Nursing Home 2:00 SCHEDULE
. Young Adult Ministry
Labor Day Community . . .
Worship in the Park 6:00 Bible Study  7:00 PM Aerobics >:30PM
10 12 13 CCClasses 9:30am |14 15 16
Sunday School 9:30 Heart to Hands 10 AM
AM Worship 10:45 FALL WEEKLY
BIBLE DAY (for 1st Grade)
SCHEDULE
C_lf_wrch V‘(’:ide Cook Ozt Aerobics 5.30 PM | Young Adult Ministry
occoa Lampgroun ) . Bible Study 7:00 PM
5:00 Deacons’ Meeting 6 PM y Aerobics 5:30 PM
17 18 19 20 CCClasses 9:30am {21 Women’s Ministry |22 23
Sunday School 9:30 “Joy” Bible Study
AM Worship 10:45 FALL WEEKLY A/Y Center
6:30 pm - 8:30 pm
. SCHEDULE
PM Worship 6:00 Art Connection
6:30 pm
Conference following PM Young Adult Ministry . Sign up in the
worship service Aerobics 5:30 PM | Bible Study 7:00 PM Aerobics 5:30 PM Fellowship Hall
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Sunday School 9:30
AM Worship 10:45 FALL BREAK S.A.LT.
. Young Adult Ministry
PM Worship 6:00 |Aerobics  5:30PM | Bible Study  7:00 PM Aerobics  5:30 PM

Sun.

Mon.
Tues.
Wed.

Thurs. 5:30 Pm

FALL WEEKLY SCHEDULE

Sunday School

Morning Worship

Evening Worship

Aerobics

Young Adult Bible Study
Homeschool

Painting with a Purpose

Family Fellowship Meal
Preschool/Children Bible Study/Choir
ESL Class

Youth Bible Study—A/Y Center
Prayer Mtg./Adult Bible Study
Worship Choir Practice
Aerobics—Fellowship Hall

9:30 AM
10:45 Am
6:00 PMm
5:30 Pm
7:00 Pm
8:30 am
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PMm

6:00 PM

7:15 Pm

DEACON OF THE WEEK - SEPTEMBER 2023

U1 wN

7

10
11
13
15
16
17
20
21
23
27
29
30

03  James Weeks

10  Tim Smallwood
17  Jerry Gordon 706-632-5321
24 Philip Arnall 706-632-6258

770-329-9210
706-248-1091

SEPTEMBER BIRTHDAYS & ANNIVERSARIES
Mike George
Annette Goebel Howard & Karen Tilley (A)
Melanie Gentry
Loucretia Morgan
Nathan Hughes
Malinda Wright e
Dorothy Spencer (90 years young!) BZaPP&
Laura Haight thya
Pat Hinman
Carmi Wood
Gayle West
Anne Fleeman
Elaine N. George
Gail Johnson
Sandra Hardeman
Milton Hughes
Steven Lee Pruitt Il
Kristin Franklin Bonnie Buntin
Happy Birthday!

Levi Franklin  Samuel Staples

Bonita Harden

Mike Brantley

May the Lord bless you and fill your life with His Spirit.



