Adult Art Connection Friday September 22nd 6:30pm -9:00pm





\$30 per person
Only 10 spots available!

Join us for Barn Quilt Painting!

FBC Fellowship Hall Sign -Up Early Bring A Friend!



September 10-10:45 am

BIBLE DAY for 1st Grade

(See Pat Young)

FBCBR 907 East Main St. Blue Ridge, GA 30513
brfbc@blueridgefbc.org 706.632.2763
Rusty Thomas, Pastor rusty.thomas@blueridgefbc.org 706.258.2654
Pat Young, Childhood Ministries Coordinator
pat.young@blueridgefbc.org 770.316.6575
Martha Buchanan, Ministry Assistant martha.buchanan@blueridgefbc.org



The Handbell Choir will be starting soon. If you read music and would like to participate, see Pat Young.

Rehearsals on Tuesday at 6 pm.



This is a great time to join the Worship Choir. Christmas music preparation begins Sept. 6th. Needed: 4 narrators for Christmas presentation. See Pat Young.

WOMEN'S MINISTRY UPCOMING EVENTS

"JOY" BIBLE STUDY CH.1-3 SARAH LEACH "PURPOSEFUL WOMANHOOD" CONFERENCE (BLAIRSVILLE) NICOLE THOMAS

NOV

OCT

"JOY" BIBLE STUDY CH. 4-6 SARAH LEACH

SEPT

21

"JOY" BIBLE STUDY CH.7-9 SARAH LEACH



God of shop and marketplace, Of farm and studio, Factory and shipping lane, Of school and busy home: Bless the produce of our hands. Redeem our work for Kingdom-use. By Your grace, our efforts stand, All offered up to You. There in Eden, You proclaimed That we should work the earth – Stewards over all we named. Delighting in their worth. Through our fall we brought decay, Lost access to Jehovah's rest. Through the cross, we rest in faith And all our labor's blessed. *In Your image we are made:* Creative like You are, Forming goods for use and trade Just like You formed the stars. Send us out in power and skill To worship through each task assigned. By Your Spirit we fulfill

The holy, grand design.

By Bobby Gilles

SEPTEMBER 2	2023
-------------	------

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
M GI	SEPTEMBER—SEASON of PRAYER and OFFERING for STATE MISSIONS OUR GOAL—\$10,000.00 Prayer Guides are available at the Welcome Center and the Vestibule. Please write "STATE MISSIONS" on your check "memo" line or on your offering envelope. Thank you for your prayers for this mission.					2
Sunday School 9:30 AM Worship 10:45 Nursing Home 2:00 Labor Day Community Worship in the Park 6:00	4 Church Office Closed HAPPY LABOR DAY	5 Young Adult Ministry Bible Study 7:00 PM	6 CC Classes 9:30 am FALL WEEKLY SCHEDULE	7 Aerobics 5:30 PM	8	9
Sunday School 9:30 AM Worship 10:45 BIBLE DAY (for 1st Grade) Church wide Cook Out Toccoa Campground 5:00	11 Aerobics 5:30 PM Deacons' Meeting 6 PM	12 Heart to Hands 10 AM Young Adult Ministry Bible Study 7:00 PM	13 CC Classes 9:30 am FALL WEEKLY SCHEDULE	14 Aerobics 5:30 PM	15	16
Sunday School 9:30 AM Worship 10:45 PM Worship 6:00 Conference following PM worship service	18 Aerobics 5:30 PM	19 Young Adult Ministry Bible Study 7:00 PM	20 CC Classes 9:30 am FALL WEEKLY SCHEDULE	21 Women's Ministry "Joy" Bible Study A/Y Center 6:30 pm - 8:30 pm Aerobics 5:30 PM	Art Connection 6:30 pm Sign up in the Fellowship Hall	23
24 Sunday School 9:30 AM Worship 10:45 PM Worship 6:00	25 Aerobics 5:30 PM	Young Adult Ministry Bible Study 7:00 PM	FALL BREAK	28 Aerobics 5:30 PM	29	30 S.A.L.T.

FALL WEEKLY SCHEDULE

Sun. 9:30 AM Sunday School 10:45 AM Morning Worship 6:00 PM Evening Worship Mon. 5:30 PM Aerobics Tues. 7:00 PM Young Adult Bible Study Wed. 8:30 am Homeschool 3:30 PM Painting with a Purpose

> 5:00 PM Family Fellowship Meal 6:00 PM Preschool/Children Bible Study/Choir

ESL Class

6:00 PM Youth Bible Study—A/Y Center Prayer Mtg./Adult Bible Study

7:15 PM Worship Choir Practice

Thurs. 5:30 PM Aerobics—Fellowship Hall

DEACON OF THE WEEK - SEPTEMBER 2023

03 James Weeks 770-329-9210 Tim Smallwood 706-248-1091 17 Jerry Gordon 706-632-5321 Philip Arnall 706-632-6258

SEPTEMBER BIRTHDAYS & ANNIVERSARIES

- Mike George
- Annette Goebel Howard & Karen Tilley (A)
- Melanie Gentry
- Loucretia Morgan Levi Franklin Samuel Staples Nathan Hughes
- Malinda Wright
- 10 Dorothy Spencer (90 years young!)
- 11 Laura Haight
- 13 Pat Hinman
- 15 Carmi Wood
- 16 Gayle West Bonita Harden
- 17 Anne Fleeman
- 20 Elaine N. George Mike Brantley
- 21 Gail Johnson
- 23 Sandra Hardeman
- 27 Milton Hughes
- 29 Steven Lee Pruitt II
- 30 Kristin Franklin Bonnie Buntin

Happy Birthday!

May the Lord bless you and fill your life with His Spirit.